Delaware County Transfer and Recycling Center

Design-Build-Finance-Operate RFQ: Questions and Answers

Date: February 11, 2019

Question

Answer

It seems the first page of the RFQ has a different
response deadline than elsewhere in the RFQ and
on the notice. We're assuming its March 11, but
please provide clarification.

The correct due date for RFQ responses is March
11, 2019 as stated in the Public Notice.

Date: February 13, 2019

Question

Answer

Page 2 of 15 - It is stated that “Respondents shall
submit Statements of Qualifications directly to
Brad Stanton at 50 Channing Street, Delaware,
OH 43015. See Article VI of this RFQ for
additional submittal instructions; however, no
Article VI can be found in the RFQ. Can detailed
submittal instructions be provided that include
the method and format of submittal (online
platform, mailed or delivered,
electronic/disc/USB or hard copy), as well as the
number of copies required and the uploading,
mailing or delivery address?

Deliver five (5) hard copies including one (1) USB
drive to the following address: Delaware County
Regional Sewer District, 50 Channing Street (2™
Floor), Delaware, Ohio 43015.

Page 14 of 15 — Item 5 - Can the Respondent
meet this qualification by evidencing that the
contractors it has worked with on similar
construction projects have at least 10 years’
experience in the construction industry?

Yes, this qualification can be met if the
contractor(s) has at least 10 years’ experience in
the construction industry.

Page 15 of 15 — Item 8 — Is Delaware County
requesting information about the projects and
personnel of only the Respondent’s firm, or
should information about other firms involved in
projects and commitments with the
Respondent’s firm be included? If the latter, is
the County seeking information specifically in
regards to the construction firm?

Only the Respondent’s firm unless you know who
the contractor will be, and if so, submit
contractor information with the RFQ.




